
RESOLUTION NO. 97-044

A RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGET TRANSFERS FOR
THE 1997-98 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, local budget law requires that appropriation must be made before
expenditures can be made; and

WHEREAS, City Council desires to comply with local budget \aw, and
WHEREAS budget appropriation transfers are now required to comply with local

budget taw for unanticipated expenditures within the City Manager, Legal, Finance,
Personnel and Library Departments of the General Fund, the Street and Storm Sewer
Fund, the Water Fund, the Waste Water Fund, and the LID Fund, relating to salary
adjustments, and the addition of an associate planning position and an engineer in
training position; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1: The following budget appropriation transfers are approved:

General Fund
City Manager Department
Legal Department
Finance Department
Personnel Department
Library Department
Other Uses - Contingency
Community Development Department
Intergovt. Revenues
Transfers In

Street and Storm Sewer Fund
Transfers In
Street Department- Personal Services
Street Department- Materials and Services
Storm Sewer Department- Personal Services
Storm Sewer Department- Materials and ServicesOther Uses- Transfers Out
Other Uses- Contingency

Water Fund
Transfers In

Water Distribution Department- Personal Services
Water Distribution Department- Materials and ServicesOther Uses- Transfers Out
Other Uses- Contingency

$6,389
1,648
5,600
4,066
646

31,050

7,736

2,579

5,350

10,315

5,350

($18,349)

(15,000)
(16,050)

(3,438)

(5,158)

(1,719)
(5,350)

(4,584)

(5,731)

(5,350)
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Waste Water Fund
Transfers In
Waste Water Fund- Personal Services
Waste Water Fund- Materials and Services
Other Uses- Transfers Out
Other Uses- Contingency

LID Fund
LID Fund- Transfers out
LID Fund- Materials and Services

10,315

5,350

$16,045

(8,023)

(2,292)

(5,350)

($16,045)

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1997

Voting Yes, Councilors: McFadden, Barrett, Davis, Gosiak, Van Cleave

Voting No, Councilors: None

Absent, Councilors: None

Abstaining, Councilors: Non p.

AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1997
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Attest:

fc/icc-s
Juli^Krueger, CMC, City




