## **RESOLUTION NO. 97-044**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGET TRANSFERS FOR THE 1997-98 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, local budget law requires that appropriation must be made before expenditures can be made; and

WHEREAS, City Council desires to comply with local budget law; and

WHEREAS budget appropriation transfers are now required to comply with local budget law for unanticipated expenditures within the City Manager, Legal, Finance, Personnel and Library Departments of the General Fund, the Street and Storm Sewer Fund, the Water Fund, the Waste Water Fund, and the LID Fund, relating to salary adjustments, and the addition of an associate planning position and an engineer in training position; NOW THEREFORE,

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The following budget appropriation transfers are approved:

General Fund City Manager Department Legal Department Finance Department Personnel Department Library Department Other Uses - Contingency Community Development Department Intergovt. Revenues Transfers In	\$6,389 1,648 5,600 4,066 646 31,050	(\$18,349) (15,000) (16,050)
Transfers In Street Department- Personal Services Street Department- Materials and Services Storm Server Department-	7,736	(3,438)
Storm Sewer Department- Personal Services Storm Sewer Department- Materials and Services Other Uses- Transfers Out Other Uses- Contingency	2,579	(5,158)
	5,350	(1,719)
Water Fund Transfers In		(5,350)
Water Distribution Department- Personal Services Water Distribution Department- Materials and 2	10,315	(4,584)
Other Uses- Transfers Out Other Uses- Contingency	5,350	(5,731)
		(5,350)



Waste Water Fund Transfers In Waste Water Fund- Personal Services Waste Water Fund- Materials and Services Other Uses- Transfers Out Other Uses- Contingency	10,315 5,350	(8,023) (2,292) (5,350)
LID Fund LID Fund- Transfers out LID Fund- Materials and Services	\$16,045	(\$16,045)

#### PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1997

Voting Yes, Councilors:_	McFadden,	Barrett,	Davis,	Gosiak,	Van	Cleave	•
Voting No, Councilors:	None	alang mala bang ung selaman da gi kacalan mayan sa sa sa sa	alang sama tang sama ang sama sa	nd ang synamic of Space provident and statemeters	newstadi pitaringadi Abden	an an and in graph to have a group of the star of the	
Absent, Councilors:	None	ngu iyu nga sita majari dina gani dina sita sita sita sita di katalik	dyt gradensfell b franchab Generalder Arauly	ng di di gione mili sedadi sere tengi menangan sere pangan sere pangan sere pangan sere pangan sere pangan sere	n parada ang sakan ipang da k	an de la de la mante de la m	
Abstaining, Councilors:_	None	nakoslan ud Malakon panan yan si fakhalari sani masin dadi wa	haut drogony) namely franzischen auf dollaren fele	ung dung bergi dipi disi patra paga dan kanang manang kan	and the state of the	111,512 (111,011,112,01),112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,112,01,1	

### AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1997

David R. Beckley, Mayor

Attest:

ulie 1 mean

Julie/Krueger, CMC, City Clerk